

INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR PETRO-LEWIS CORPORATION ADDRESS P. O. BOX 509 LEVELLAND, TEXAS 79336
 LEASE Corbin Federal WELL NO. 1 FIELD _____
 LOCATION Section 20, T18S, R33E Lea County, New Mexico

Depth	Angle (Inclination 'degrees)	Displacement.	Displacement Accumulated
		3.30	3.30
379	1/2	4.01	7.31
840	1/2	6.48	13.79
1335	3/4	8.80	22.59
1838	1	4.02	26.61
2300	1/2	9.56	36.17
2846	1	1.55	37.72
3199	1/4	5.38	43.10
3610	3/4	6.80	49.90
4129	3/4	2.31	52.21
4455	1/4	8.75	60.96
4955	1	1.90	62.86
5100	3/4	6.55	69.41
5600	3/4	21.80	91.21
6100	2 1/2	7.69	98.90
6247	3	6.86	105.76
6390	2 3/4	20.92	126.68
6790	3	5.28	131.96
6900	2 3/4	9.07	141.03
7099	2 3/4	9.07	150.10
7278	2 3/4	4.18	154.28
7365	2 3/4	5.19	159.47
7497	2 1/4	3.32	162.79
7592	2	7.26	170.05
7800	2	14.49	184.54
8275	1 3/4	13.18	197.72
8778	1 1/2	7.04	204.76
9101	1 1/4	14.57	219.33
9657	1 1/2	12.27	231.60
10,087	1 1/2	13.00	244.60
10,583	1 1/2		

(Continued on attached sheet)

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

CACTUS DRILLING CORPORATION

By: Walter E. Crockett
 Title: Vice President

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Walter E. Crockett known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Walter E. Crockett
 (Affiant's Signature)

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 16th day of January

1978

Larry R. Virgin
 Notary Public in and for the County
 of Midland, State of Texas

Seal

My Commission expires April 30, 1979